
Firefighter Story Times at The Seattle Public Library 
The month of October is Fire Prevention Month.   

Firefighters read fire safety stories to preschoolers at local library branches throughout 

the month. 

 

 
 

Capitol Hill Branch 

425 Harvard Ave E. 

Wednesday, October 5 

10:30 a.m. 

 

Greenwood Branch 

8016 Greenwood Ave N. 

Friday, October 7 

10:30 a.m. 

 

Northgate Branch 

10548 Fifth Ave NE  

Tuesday, October 11 

1:30 p.m. 

 

High Point Branch 

3411 SW Raymond St.  

Wednesday, October 12 

1:30 p.m. 

 

Southwest Branch 

9010 35
th

 Ave SW  

Thursday, October 13 

11:00 a.m. 

 

 

Rainier Beach Branch 

9125 Rainier Ave S  

Tuesday, October 18 

10:30 a.m 

 
 

Magnolia Branch 

2801 34
th

 Ave W  

Wednesday, October 19 

11:00 a.m. 

 

Delridge Community Center 

4501 Delridge Way SW  

Thursday, October 20 

11:30 a.m. 

 

Douglass-Truth Branch 

with Fire Chief Gregory Dean  

2300 E Yesler Way  

Tuesday, October 25 

10:30 a.m. 

 

 

Central Library 

1000 4
th

 Ave 

Thursday, October 27 

10:30 a.m. 

 

 

 


